
Kansas St. (6-10-3, 2-5-2) -vs- Texas (14-1-4, 7-0-2)
10/30/2022 at Round Rock, Texas (Round Rock Multipurpose Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 15:57 (YELLOW), #20 Marisa Weichel (KSU)   65:33 (YELLOW), #15 Trinity Byars (TEX)   

Date: 10/30/2022
Attendance: 645
Stadium: Round Rock Multipurpose Complex
Officials: Referee, Richonne Clark   Asst. Referee, Albert
Escovar   Asst. Referee, Gerson Lopez   Alt. Official, Tim
Debysingh   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas St. 0 0 0
Texas 3 1 4

Kansas St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Werremeyer, Alaina 0 0 0 0 79
DEF 4 El-Naggar, Aliyah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 Gillispie, Kenzi 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 11 Goins, Kyler 3 3 0 0 72
MID 13 Nemechek, Bailey 1 0 0 0 66
FWD 19 Baker, Riley 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 20 Weichel, Marisa 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 22 Weichel, Maddie 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 23 von Klahr, Kursten 1 0 0 0 87
DEF 25 Brown, Jazmin 1 1 0 0 90
MID 29 Anderson, Adah 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
MID 00 Garrett, Khaliana 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 3 Harlan, Sophie 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 9 Turner, Shae 0 0 0 0 4
MID 10 List, Porter 1 0 0 0 40
MID 26 Dickson, Paige 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 27 Morrissey, Erin 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 30 Mohler, Andra 1 1 0 0 42
MID 88 Lujan, Joey 1 1 0 0 26
GK 99 Harris, Rachel 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 10 7 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Werremeyer, Alaina 78:23 4 5
99 Harris, Rachel 11:37 0 0

Totals 4 5

Texas 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Madden, Savannah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Allen, Carlee 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Missimo, Lexi 1 1 1 2 90
MID 11 Shimkin, Jilly 4 1 0 1 78
FWD 13 Ward, Holly 3 2 1 0 74
FWD 15 Byars, Trinity 4 3 1 0 60
FWD 18 McFarland, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Cox, Emily Jane 4 1 1 1 90
DEF 25 Lapomarda, Lauren 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 26 Regan, Emma 1 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Miller, Ashlyn 3 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 9 Akindoju, Teni 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 12 Worden, Liz 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 19 Nobles, Sydney 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 20 9 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Madden, Savannah 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas St. 6 4 10
Texas 11 9 20

Saves By Period
Kansas St. 3 2 5
Texas 4 3 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas St. 2 5 7
Texas 9 6 15

Fouls By Period
Kansas St. 5 6 11
Texas 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

25:16 TEX Holly Ward Emily Jane Cox , Lexi Missimo
GOAL by TEX Ward, Holly Assist by Cox, Emily
Jane and Missimo, Lexi.

27:50 TEX Emily Jane Cox Lexi Missimo
GOAL by TEX Cox, Emily Jane Assist by
Missimo, Lexi.

33:49 TEX Lexi Missimo TEX Lexi Missimo PENALTY KICK GOAL.

69:41 TEX Trinity Byars Jilly Shimkin
GOAL by TEX Byars, Trinity Assist by Shimkin,
Jilly.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 TEX Madden, Savannah at goalie for Texas
00:00 KSU Werremeyer, Alaina at goalie for Kansas St.
00:25 TEX Foul on Miller, Ashlyn.
02:19 TEX Shot by TEX Miller, Ashlyn, bottom right, saved by Werremeyer, Alaina.
02:35 TEX Corner kick [02:35].
02:59 TEX Shot by TEX Cox, Emily Jane, out left.
06:15 TEX Corner kick [06:15].
07:03 TEX Offside against Texas.
07:26 KSU Foul on Nemechek, Bailey.
08:01 TEX Shot by TEX Shimkin, Jilly.
08:20 TEX Foul on Regan, Emma.
08:49 KSU Shot by KSU Goins, Kyler, top, saved by Madden, Savannah.
09:40 TEX Corner kick [09:40].
14:12 KSU Foul on Brown, Jazmin.
15:57 KSU Yellow card on KSU Weichel, Marisa.
17:15 KSU KSU substitution: Harlan, Sophie for Weichel, Marisa.
19:57 TEX Corner kick [19:57].
22:06 TEX Shot by TEX Shimkin, Jilly, blocked.
22:15 TEX Corner kick [22:15].
23:54 TEX Shot by TEX Miller, Ashlyn.
24:09 TEX Offside against Texas.
24:47 TEX Shot by TEX Byars, Trinity, top, saved by Werremeyer, Alaina.
25:05 TEX Corner kick [25:05].
25:16 TEX GOAL by TEX Ward, Holly Assist by Cox, Emily Jane and Missimo, Lexi.

Kansas St. 0, Texas 1
25:54 KSU Foul on Harlan, Sophie.
27:21 TEX Shot by TEX Ward, Holly.
27:29 TEX Corner kick [27:29].
27:50 TEX GOAL by TEX Cox, Emily Jane Assist by Missimo, Lexi.

Kansas St. 0, Texas 2
29:08 KSU Shot by KSU Nemechek, Bailey, top woodwork.
29:40 KSU KSU substitution: Mohler, Andra for Nemechek, Bailey.
29:40 KSU KSU substitution: Lujan, Joey for Baker, Riley.
32:02 TEX Shot by TEX Shimkin, Jilly, bottom right, saved by Werremeyer, Alaina.
32:15 TEX Corner kick [32:15].
32:41 TEX Corner kick [32:41].
33:17 KSU KSU substitution: List, Porter for Anderson, Adah.
-- KSU Foul on Werremeyer, Alaina
33:49 TEX TEX Lexi Missimo PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Kansas St. 0, Texas 3
34:11 KSU Shot by KSU Goins, Kyler, bottom left, saved by Madden, Savannah.
34:26 KSU Foul on El-Naggar, Aliyah.
35:00 TEX TEX substitution: Akindoju, Teni for Byars, Trinity.
36:20 TEX TEX substitution: Nobles, Sydney for Shimkin, Jilly.
37:08 KSU KSU substitution: Garrett, Khaliana for Weichel, Maddie.
37:35 KSU Shot by KSU von Klahr, Kursten, out top.
39:51 TEX TEX substitution: Worden, Liz for Ward, Holly.
41:59 KSU KSU substitution: Dickson, Paige for Garrett, Khaliana.
41:59 KSU KSU substitution: Morrissey, Erin for von Klahr, Kursten.
42:13 KSU Corner kick [42:13].
42:50 KSU Shot by KSU Brown, Jazmin, top left, saved by Madden, Savannah.
43:02 KSU Corner kick [43:02].
44:38 KSU Shot by KSU Goins, Kyler, bottom left, saved by Madden, Savannah.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 KSU

FOR KSU: , #1 Werremeyer, Alaina, #4 El-Naggar, Aliyah, #7 Gillispie, Kenzi, #11 Goins, Kyler, #30 Mohler, Andra,
#13 Nemechek, Bailey, #22 Weichel, Maddie, #23 von Klahr, Kursten, #29 Anderson, Adah, #25 Brown, Jazmin, #10
List, Porter.



45:00 TEX

FOR TEX: , #0 Madden, Savannah, #5 Allen, Carlee, #10 Missimo, Lexi, #11 Shimkin, Jilly, #13 Ward, Holly, #15
Byars, Trinity, #18 McFarland, Mackenzie, #23 Cox, Emily Jane, #25 Lapomarda, Lauren, #26 Regan, Emma, #27
Miller, Ashlyn.

45:00 TEX TEX substitution: Shimkin, Jilly for Nobles, Sydney.
45:00 TEX TEX substitution: Ward, Holly for Worden, Liz.
45:00 TEX TEX substitution: Byars, Trinity for Akindoju, Teni.
45:00 KSU KSU substitution: Nemechek, Bailey for Lujan, Joey.
45:00 KSU KSU substitution: Weichel, Maddie for Harlan, Sophie.
45:00 KSU KSU substitution: von Klahr, Kursten for Dickson, Paige.
45:00 KSU KSU substitution: Anderson, Adah for Morrissey, Erin.
47:17 KSU Foul on Brown, Jazmin.
49:15 KSU Corner kick [49:15].
51:12 KSU Shot by KSU List, Porter.
51:22 KSU Corner kick [51:22].
52:54 KSU Shot by KSU Mohler, Andra, bottom left, saved by Madden, Savannah.
53:21 KSU Corner kick [53:21].
56:32 TEX Shot by TEX Ward, Holly, bottom left, saved by Werremeyer, Alaina.
56:46 TEX Corner kick [56:46].
57:35 TEX Corner kick [57:35].
58:07 TEX Foul on Byars, Trinity.
60:18 KSU Corner kick [60:18].
60:40 KSU KSU substitution: Harlan, Sophie for Goins, Kyler.
60:40 KSU KSU substitution: Weichel, Marisa for List, Porter.
61:16 KSU Shot by KSU Gillispie, Kenzi, bottom left, saved by Madden, Savannah.
61:32 TEX Offside against Texas.
62:52 TEX Shot by TEX Byars, Trinity.
63:07 TEX Shot by TEX Shimkin, Jilly.
63:14 TEX Corner kick [63:14].
64:28 TEX Foul on Regan, Emma.
64:54 KSU KSU substitution: Baker, Riley for Mohler, Andra.
65:33 TEX Yellow card on TEX Byars, Trinity.
65:33 KSU Foul on Weichel, Maddie.
65:33 TEX Shot by TEX Byars, Trinity, bottom center, saved by Werremeyer, Alaina.
68:00 KSU KSU substitution: List, Porter for Anderson, Adah.
68:00 KSU KSU substitution: Lujan, Joey for Weichel, Maddie.
69:06 KSU KSU substitution: Dickson, Paige for Nemechek, Bailey.
69:41 TEX GOAL by TEX Byars, Trinity Assist by Shimkin, Jilly.

Kansas St. 0, Texas 4
69:41 TEX TEX substitution: Akindoju, Teni for Byars, Trinity.
70:27 KSU Corner kick [70:27].
70:43 KSU Shot by KSU Lujan, Joey, top right, Team save.
71:05 TEX Foul on Shimkin, Jilly.
72:02 KSU Foul on Dickson, Paige.
73:20 KSU Foul on Brown, Jazmin.
74:06 TEX Corner kick [74:06].
74:42 TEX Shot by TEX Regan, Emma, out left.
76:25 TEX Shot by TEX Miller, Ashlyn.
76:32 TEX Corner kick [76:32].
77:01 TEX Shot by TEX Cox, Emily Jane.
78:23 TEX TEX substitution: Worden, Liz for Ward, Holly.
78:23 TEX TEX substitution: Nobles, Sydney for Akindoju, Teni.
78:23 KSU KSU substitution: Harris, Rachel for Werremeyer, Alaina.
78:23 KSU KSU substitution: Mohler, Andra for Baker, Riley.
78:23 KSU KSU substitution: Goins, Kyler for Lujan, Joey.
78:23 KSU KSU substitution: Nemechek, Bailey for Weichel, Marisa.
80:41 KSU KSU substitution: Weichel, Maddie for Harlan, Sophie.
80:41 KSU KSU substitution: Anderson, Adah for List, Porter.
84:04 KSU Foul on Gillispie, Kenzi.
84:37 TEX Corner kick [84:37].
85:25 TEX Shot by TEX Cox, Emily Jane, out right.
85:27 TEX TEX substitution: Akindoju, Teni for Shimkin, Jilly.
85:27 KSU KSU substitution: Turner, Shae for Mohler, Andra.
85:27 KSU KSU substitution: Weichel, Marisa for Dickson, Paige.



90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


